505249669 12/21/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5296449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS KARL BUSTIN	04/12/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QIOPTIQ LIMITED
Street Address:	GLASCOED ROAD
City:	ST. ASAPH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LL17 OLL

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16229254

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-0300

**Email:** ipadm@SHEEHAN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEEHAN PHINNEY BASS & GREEN, PA C/O PET

Address Line 1: 1000 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42562-6232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN A.MORIN
SIGNATURE:	/Karen A. Morin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S0760083#page1.tif source=S0760083#page2.tif

PATENT 505249669 REEL: 047841 FRAME: 0010

Brookes Batchellor LLP Reference: 150129GB

# <u>Assignment</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated	 is between;	

Mr Nicholas Karl BUSTIN, a resident of the United Kingdom, with a mailing address of The Old Chapel, Longhill Lane, Hankelow, Crewe, CW3 0JQ (referred to as the "Inventor")

and

QIOPTIQ LTD, a company registered in the United Kingdom, with an address of Glascoed Road, St. Asaph, Denbighshire LL17 0LL (referred to as the "Assignee")

#### WHEREAS:

- A. The Inventor has developed one or more inventions described in United Kingdom patent application number 1506986.7, filed 24 April 2015 (henceforth the "Inventions");
- B. The Inventor wishes to assign to the Assignee all their right, title and interest in the Inventions;

#### THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The terms "Inventor", "Assignee" and "Inventions" shall have the meanings provided above.
- In consideration of £10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor assigns and transfers to the Assignee all their right, title and interest in the Inventions, including any right, title and interest in United Kingdom patent application number 1506986.7.
- 3. This Assignment includes the right for the Assignee to apply for any registerable intellectual property rights at any national, regional or international registry in respect of the Inventions, such as patents, utility models, design rights, supplementary protection certificates, inventors certificates and plant breeders rights, and to own any such registerable intellectual property rights and applications therefor (including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications).
- 4. This Assignment includes any priority rights associated with any such registerable intellectual property rights and applications therefor, including those associated with United Kingdom patent application number 1506986.7.
- 5. The Inventor agrees to perform any further acts that may be necessary to give full effect to this Assignment.
- 6. The validity, construction and performance of this Assignment shall be governed by English

PATENT REEL: 047841 FRAME: 0011

Brookes Batchellor LLP Reference: 150129GB

AGREED by the parties:	
Mr Nicholas Karl BUSTIN	For and on behalf of QIOPTIQ LTD
(Signature)	Alson Chepman (Signature)
	AUSON CHAPMAN
	Callorate Coonser